
 
 

HUB CITY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB 

JUDGING SCHEDULE 
  

Shows held at the Prairieland Park Hall E, 
(Exhibition Grounds on Ruth Street) 

Saskatoon, SK  
  

May 1st, 2nd, and 3rd, 2015 

   
The Respected Judges Are 

Conformation 
Rick Fehler, Linda Kraft, William (Sandy) Gunn, John Rowton 

Obedience / Rally Obedience 
Lionel Whittaker, Bruce Fraser 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

NOTICE:  Due to an overload on Friday May 1st, 2015 
Linda  Kraft will be judging Group 1 (excluding Golden Retrievers) and Group 5.   

 

 

 

Per CKC rule 3.5.1 exhibitors have until 1 hour before the show opens to withdraw entries (in writing) 
from Group 1 or Group 5 should they choose to – entry fees will be refunded. 

Per CKC rule 8.5.8 exhibitors have up to 1 hour before the opening of the show to enter (new entry form) 
the show for either Group 1 or Group 5 provided that the dog is entered in a regular class either 
Saturday or Sunday and has been assigned a competition number. 

 

PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES – Judges: TBA 
Saturday after BIS 

Males: 6-9 months (8); 9-12 months (5)12-18 months (5) 

Females: 6-9 months (6); 9-12 months (6)12-18 months (6) 

 

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES – Judges:  TBA 
(Saturday following Juvenile Sweeps)  

Males: 3   Females: 1 

 

JUNIOR HANDLING -  Judge: TBA 

Sunday, approximately 12 NOON 

 

 



 
 

Altered classes – Friday, Saturday and Sunday 
Veteran’s classes – Saturday only 

Brace class – Sunday only 

 

 

 

 

Friday at Noon – come enjoy  

Scottish Country Dancing… 

  like you’ve never seen it before!! 

Come join us in Ring #3 

 

Just a few quick notes:  
  

 Armbands will be found at the show secretary’s table.  
 In-Transit passes may be obtained from the Show Secretary.  
 Group judging will follow breed judging through to BIS whenever possible.  No two groups will be 

judged simultaneously.  Should a conflict arise, the Show Secretary shall determine which Group will 
be judged first.  

 All empty rings are to be kept free of dogs  
 The selling of merchandise, other than those authorized vendor booths, is NOT permitted and 

offenders will expelled from the Show/ building.  

 Exercise pens shall be allowed at the discretion of the Facilities Chair.  ALL exercise pens and wire 
crates must have sheets of plastic completely covering/protecting the floor under them or the ex-
pens/wire crates will NOT be allowed.  

 SHOW PRECINCTS shall be the entire Prairieland Park Exhibition Hall E and any other areas 
specifically designated for use by or for the Hub City Kennel & Obedience Club.     

 “ALL DOGS MUST BE KEPT UNDER CONTROL AT ALL TIMES.”     If not in competition the dog 
must wear a collar and be on leash a maximum of six (6) feet or appropriately confined in the 
benching area.  

 The entire show site is designated “NO SMOKING”   
 Dogs may be left in the building overnight however there is no overnight security. 
 Exhibitors MUST pick up after their dogs.  Any exhibitor not picking up after their dog shall be 

excused from the show by the Show Superintendent.    
 

 

 Thursday evening – Conformation Show & Go, Obedience + Rally Obedience Mat Time 

 Friday 1:00 PM – Ring #3 - Saskatoon & Area Shetland Sheepdog Specialty 

 Saturday 9:00 AM – Ring #3 – Saskatoon Working & Herding Specialty 



Group 1 - Sporting     Ring #1 To follow Gr #7    
10:15 AM     Judge - Linda Kraft TTL M F SM SF Alt M Alt F Group 4 - Terrier     Ring #2 TTL M F SM SF Alt M Alt F

Pointer 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 Bull Terrier 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Pointer (German Short-Haired) 4 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 Parson Russell Terrier 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Retriever (Flat-Coated) 6 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Retriever (Labrador) 6 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Setter (Irish) 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 West Highland White Terrier 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Spaniel (American Cocker) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 13
Spaniel (Brittany) 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Spaniel (Clumber) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 Group 3 - Working     Ring #2
Spaniel (English Springer) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1:00 PM     Judge Rick Fehler TTL M F SM SF Alt M Alt F

Spaniel (Irish Water) 4 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 Akita 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
Viszla (Smooth-Haired) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Alaskan Malamute 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
Weimaraner 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 Bernese Mountain Dog 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

34 1 Boxer 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
Group 5 - Toy     Ring #1 Bullmastiff 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
1:00 PM   Judge: Linda Kraft TTL M F SM SF Alt M Alt F Canadian Eskimo Dog 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 7 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 Cane Corso 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 Doberman Pinscher 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Great Dane 8 1 2 3 2 0 0 0
Chinese Crested 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 Mastiff 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Coton de Tulear 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 Newfoundland 6 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
Griffon (Brussels) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Portuguese Water Dog 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Havanese 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 Rottweiler 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
Italian Greyhound 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 Samoyed 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Papillon 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 Schnauzer (Giant) 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Pomeranian 4 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 Siberian Husky 9 3 4 0 2 0 0 0
Poodle (Toy) 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 52 2 1
Pug 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
Toy Fox Terrier 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 To be followed by
Yorkshire Terrier 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 Group 6 - Non-Sporting TTL M F SM SF Alt M Alt F

33 1 Poodle (Miniature) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Bichon Frise 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Group 1 - Sporting     Ring #2 Boston Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
9:00 AM     Judge - Rich Fehler TTL M F SM SF Alt M Alt F Bulldog 4 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Retrievers (Golden) 9 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 Chow Chow 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

French Bulldog 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
German Pinscher 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Group 7 - Herding     Ring #2 Poodle (Standard) 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
9:20 AM     Judge - Rick Fehler TTL M F SM SF Alt M Alt F Tibetan Terrier 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Australian Cattle Dog 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 23 2
Australian Shepherd 7 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Bearded Collie 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 To be followed by
Belgian Shepherd Dog 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 Group 2 - Hound TTL M F SM SF Alt M Alt F

Border Collie 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 Afghan Hound 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bouvier des Flandres 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 Beagle 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Collie (Rough) 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Collie (Smooth) 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
German Shepherd Dog 5 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Old English Sheepdog 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 Finnish Spitz 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Shetland Sheepdog 14 6 4 2 2 0 0 1 Greyhound 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ibizan Hound 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 Irish Wolfhound 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

51 1 Otterhound 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

Event Total:  238 Saluki 4 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
General Specials - Best In Show, Whippet 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
Best Puppy In Show 23 1
Best Altered In Show;
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Group 2 - Hounds     Ring #1 Group 3 - Working     Ring #2
9:00 AM     Judge - John Rowton TTL M F SM SF Vet M Vet F Alt M Alt F 9:00 AM     Judge: William Gunn TTL M F SM SF Vet M Vet F Alt M Alt F

Beagle 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 Akita 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dachshund (MLH) 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Alaskan Malamute 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 Bernese Mountain Dog 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dachshund (Standard Wire Haired) 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Boxer 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Finnish Spitz 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Bullmastiff 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Greyhound 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Canadian Eskimo Dog 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ibizan Hound 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 Cane Corso 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Irish Wolfhound 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Doberman Pinscher 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Otterhound 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Geat Dane 8 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Mastiff 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Saluki 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 Newfoundland 7 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Whippet 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 Portuguese Water Dog 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Afghan 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Rottweiler 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

26 1 Samoyed 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
to be followed by Schnauzer (Giant) 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Group 6 - Non-Sporting TTL M F SM SF Vet M Vet F Alt M Alt F Siberian Husky 9 3 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
Poodle (Miniature) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 54 1 2 2 3
Bichon Frise 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Boston Terrier 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Group 1 - Sporting     Ring #2
Bulldog 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1:00 PM     Judge - William Gunn M F SM SF Vet M Vet F Alt M Alt F

Chinese Shar-Pei 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 Pointer 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chow Chow 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Pointer (German Short Haired) 4 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
French Bulldog 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
German Pinscher 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 6 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Poodle (Standard) 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Retriever (Golden) 9 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tibetan Terrier 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Retriever (Labrador) 6 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

25 1 2 Retriever (NSDT) 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Goup 7 - Herding     Ring #1 Setter (Irish) 6 1 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
1:00 PM   Judge: John Rowton TTL M F SM SF Vet M Vet F Alt M Alt F Spaniel (American Cocker) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Australian Cattle Dog 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 Spaniel (Brittany) 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Australian Shepherd 8 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 Spaniel (Clumber) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bearded Collie 3 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Belgian Shepherd Dog 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Border Collie 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Spaniel (Irish Water) 4 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bouvier des Flandres 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Collie (Rough) 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 Weimaraner 4 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Collie (Smooth) 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 49 2 1 1
Finnish Lapphund 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
German Shepherd Dog 5 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 To be followed by 
Old English Sheepdog 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Group 5 - Toys TTL M F SM SF Vet M Vet F Alt M Alt F

Shetland Sheepdog 17 8 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 8 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 1 1 Chinese Crested 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coton de Tulear 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

to be followed by Griffon (Brussels) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Group 4 - Terrier TTL M F SM SF Vet M Vet F Alt M Alt F Havanese 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bull Terrier 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Papillon 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bull Terrier (Miniature) 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 Pomeranian 4 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Parson Russell Terrier 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Poodle (Toy) 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schnauzer (Miniature) 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Pug 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Toy Fox Terrier 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
West Highland White Terrier 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Yorkshire Terrier 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 33 1
Event Total:  258

HUB CITY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB
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Group 2 - Hounds     Ring #1 Group 1 - Sporting     Ring #2
9:00 AM     Judge - William Gunn TTL M F SM SF Alt M Alt F 9:00 AM     Judge: John Rowton TTL M F SM SF Alt M Alt F BR

Whippet 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 Pointer 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rhodesian Ridgeback 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Otterhound 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Irish Wolfhound 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 6 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Ibizan Hound 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 Retriever (Golden) 9 3 5 1 0 0 0 1 0
Greyhound 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 Retriever (Labrador) 6 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Finnish Spitz 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 Retriever (NSDT) 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 Setter (Irish) 5 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 Spaniel (American Cocker) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 Spaniel (Brittany) 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Beagle 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 Spaniel (Clumber) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Afghan 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Spaniel (Irish Water) 4 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0

to be followed by Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Group 4 - Terrier TTL M F SM SF Alt M Alt F Weimaraner 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bull Terrier 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 47 1 1 1
Bull Terrier (Miniature) 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Parson Russell Terrier 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Schnauzer (Miniature) 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 To be followed by
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 Group 5 - Toy M F SM SF Alt M Alt F BR

West Highland White Terrier 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 8 4 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
12 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to be followed by Chinese Crested 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Group 6 - Non-Sporting      TTL M F SM SF Alt M Alt F Coton de Tulear 5 0 3 2 0 1 0 1 0
Poodle (Miniature) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Bichon Frise 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Boston Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1:00 PM - continuation of Group 5
Bulldog 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 Griffon (Brussels) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ChowChow 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Havanese 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dalmatian 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Papillon 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
French Bulldog 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 Pomeranian 4 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
German Pinscher 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 Poodle (Toy) 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Poodle (Standard) 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 Pug 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tibetan Terrier 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 Toy Fox Terrier 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

24 2 Yorkshire Terrier 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lunch Break 34
Group 7 - Herding     Ring #1 1 3 1
1:00 PM     Judge - William Gunn TTL M F SM SF Alt M Alt F To be followed by 
Australian Cattle Dog 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 Group 3 - Working TTL M F SM SF Alt M Alt F BR

Australian Shepherd 8 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 Akita 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Bearded Collie 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 Alaskan Malamute 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Belgian Shepherd Dog 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 Bernese Mountain Dog 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Border Collie 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 Boxer 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bouvier des Flandres 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 Bullmastiff 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Collie (Rough) 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 Canadian Eskimo Dog 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Collie (Smooth) 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 Cane Corso 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
German Shepherd Dog 6 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 Doberman Pinscher 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Old English Sheepdog 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 Great Dane 8 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0
Shetland Sheepdog 15 7 5 1 2 0 0 1 Mastiff 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 Newfoundland 7 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 Portuguese Water Dog 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 2 Rottweiler 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
Samoyed 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Event Total:  251 Schnauzer (Giant) 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Siberian Husky 9 3 4 0 2 0 0 0 0

55 2 2 1GENERAL SPECIALS - Best In Show,  
Best Puppy in Show, Best Altered in 
Show, Best Brace in Show:

HUB CITY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB
Sunday May 3, 2015 
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HUB CITY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB 
OBEDIENCE JUDGING SCHEDULES 

May 1, 2, 3, 2015 
Friday, Saturday & Sunday 

 

 

 

 

 

Trial #1 Friday, May 1 
9:00AM Judge: Lionel Whittaker Ring #4 

 
Open B 19 831,832,833,835,837,838,839,840,841,842,845,847,848,849,850,851,852, 

853,844 
Open A 4 821,825,827,829 
Lunch  Utility B judging starts at 1:35PM 
Utility B 11 860,861,863,864,865,866,867,868,869,970,871 
Utility A 4 854,856,857,858 

PreNovice 2 801,802 
Novice A 4 804,809,813,814 
Novice B 3 816,817,818 
Novice C 2 819,820 

Total 46  
 

Trial #2 Saturday, May 2 
9:00AM Judge: Bruce Fraser Ring #4 

 
PreNovice 1 801 
Novice A 7 804,806,808,811,812,813,814 
Novice B 3 816,817,818 
Novice C 1 819 
Open A 6 821,822,824,825,827,829 
Lunch  Open B judging starts at 1:00PM 
Open B 18 831,832,833,834,835,836,837,838,839,840,841,842,845,847,850,852,853,844 
Utility A 4 855,856,857,858 
Utility B 10 860,861,862,863,865,866,867,868,869,870 
Total 50  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Schedules are based on the following number of minutes per dog: 

Pre-Novice         7.0 minutes 
Novice A, B, C, Novice Intermediate, Brace, Veterans   7.5 minutes 
Open A, B         8.5 minutes 
Utility A, B                    10 minutes 



Trial #3 Sunday, May 3 
9:00AM Judge: Lionel Whittaker Ring #4 

 
PreNovice 1 801 
Novice A 7 804,805,806,807,808,912,814 
Novice B 3 816,817,818 
Novice C 1 819 
Open A 7 821,823,824,825 826,827,829 

½ hr lunch  Open B judging starts 12:00PM 
Open B 17 830,831,832,833,834,835,837,838,840,842,843,845,847,849,852,853,844 
Utility A 4 856,857,858,859 
Utility B 8 860,861,863,865,866,868,869,870 
Total 49  

 
Trial #4 Sunday May 3 

9:00AM Judge: Bruce Fraser Ring #5 
 

Utility A 4 855,857,858,859 
Utility B 8 860,861,863,865,866,868,869,870, 
Open B 7 830,831,832,833,835,838,840, 

½ hr lunch  Open B Judging continues at 12:30PM 
Open B 8 842,843,846,847,848,851,853,844 
Open A 8 821,822,823,824826,827,828,829 

PreNovice 1 800 
Novice A 5 804,805,810,812,814 
Novice B 2 816,818 
Novice C 1 819 

Total 44  
 
 

 



RALLY OBEDIENCE JUDGING SCHEDULES 
Friday, May 1 & Saturday, May 2, 2015 

 
                 TRIAL #1            FRIDAY          JUDGE: BRUCE FRASER 

9:00AM  Walk through 
Novice A 8 900, 901,902,903,904,905,906,907 
Novice B 9 909,910,911,912,913,914,915,916,917 
  Walk through 
Intermediate 3 918,919,920 
  Walk through 
Advanced A 4 921,922,923,924 
Advanced B 8 925,926,928,929,930,931,932,934, 
  Walk through 
Excellent A 1 937 
Excellent B 8 938,939,940,941,942,943,944,945 
Total  41  

     
 
                                                     
                 TRIAL #2              SATURDAY        JUDGE: LIONEL WHITTAKER 

9:00AM  Walk through 
Novice A 8 900,902,903,904,905,906,907,908 
Novice B 6 909,912,913,914,915,917 
  Walk through 
Intermediate 2 919,920 
   
Advanced A 3 922,923,924 
Advanced B 11 910,925,926,928,929,930,931,932,933,934,935 
  Walk through 
Excellent A 2 936,937 
Excellent B 6 939,940,941,942,943,945 
Total 38  

 
                 
 

      TRIAL #3             SATURDAY         JUDGE: LIONEL WHITTAKER 
1:00PM  Walk through 
Novice A 9 900,901,902,903,904,905,906,907,908 
Novice B 8 909.910,911,912,913,914,915,917 
  Walk through 
Intermediate 2 919,920 
  Walk through 
Advanced A 0  
Advanced B 8 925,926,927,928,929,932,933,934, 
  Walk through 
Excellent A 0  
Excellent B 6 938,939,940,941,942,945 
Total 33  

 
 

Good luck to all participants! 
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